
Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
REQUEST FOR BIDS 

BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM (BACC) BID NO. 05-2025 
FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CITRIC ACID 
Addendum Issue Date: February 16, 2025 

TO ALL BIDDERS:  The purpose of this Addendum is to make changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and 
clarifications to the bid mentioned above. The changes incorporated in the Addendum shall be considered 
as a part of the document and shall supersede, amend, add to, and/or subtract from those conditions 
shown in the original bid. 

Acknowledgement:  Bidders must acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda in the space provided 
on the Standard Agreement of the bid document.  Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to 
disqualification.  All requirements of the bid documents remain unchanged except as cited herein. 

ADDENDUM ITEMS: 
 

1) Section / Page:  Section III – 1 Estimated Annual Quantities / page 24 
Estimated Annual Quantities for the City of San Mateo are CORRECTED  
Revised Section III-1 Estimated Annual Quantities / page 24 is attached. 
 
2) Section / Page:  Section III – 1 Estimated Annual Quantities / page 24 
Estimated Annual Quantities for the City of Yuba City are CORRECTED  
Revised Section III-1 Estimated Annual Quantities / page 24 is attached. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Bid opening date of February 20, 2025 remains unchanged.  
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 



BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM

Unit of 
Measure

Estimated Annual Qty for
Treatment Applications:

Water Wastewater

BID NO. 05‐2025

ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR  2025/2026

Citric Acid  48‐52% Liquid 1,025 15,000gal

Marin Sonoma 

25galCounty of Sonoma 3,000

25 3,000

North Bay

0galIronhouse 4,000

0 4,000

Peninsula

0galCity of San Mateo 8,000

0 8,000

Sacramento

1,000galCity of Yuba City 0

1,000 0

Citric Acid  Crystalline Powder (Dry Material) 0 4,200lb

Tri Valley

0lbDublin San Ramon Services District 4,200

0 4,200

24


	Bid 05-2025 Citric Acid Addendum No1
	9 1-rptSecIII-1EstQty 05-2025 Citric Acid

